
Dallas Baptist () -vs- Midwestern State (13-13)
02/16/88 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Dallas Baptist 66

Midwestern State 92

Date: 02/16/88
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Baptist 34 32 66
Midwestern State 42 50 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 GREENING, Dan 0 9-14 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 2 21
32 DEAL, Eugene 0 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 5 1 1 0 0 13
33 DUFF, Jack 0 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 2 11
40 MOFFETT, Brian 0 2-3 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 9
15 YOUNGS, Pat 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
25 DeLOACH, Sidney 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 6
20 ROHRER, Matt 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 2 0
23 NEGRON, Larry 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 8 0 1 0
34 YARBER, Randy 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 28-50 3-3 7-9 12-16 28 20 11 28 0 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-50   56.0 % 3-3   100.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 JOHNSON, Edward 0 9-17 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 5 19
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 5-7 2-2 6-7 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 1 18
24 JACKSON, Derrick 0 4-4 0-0 9-12 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 3 17
20 RHINEHART, Michael 0 4-8 1-5 5-7 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 14
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 4-10 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 5 8
32 THOMAS, Willie 0 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 6
12 STARNES, Robert 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 3
14 HILL, Fred 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
50 JANEK, Brad 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
54 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 1-2 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 33-58 6-11 20-30 11-12 23 14 7 18 1 17 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-58   56.9 % 6-11   54.5 % 20-30   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Dallas Baptist 34

Midwestern State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 GREENING, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 DEAL, Eugene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 DUFF, Jack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MOFFETT, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 YOUNGS, Pat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DeLOACH, Sidney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 ROHRER, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 NEGRON, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 YARBER, Randy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 JOHNSON, Edward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JACKSON, Derrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 RHINEHART, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 THOMAS, Willie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 HILL, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Dallas Baptist 32

Midwestern State 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 GREENING, Dan 0 9-14 2-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 2 21
32 DEAL, Eugene 0 6-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 5 1 1 0 0 13
33 DUFF, Jack 0 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 2 11
40 MOFFETT, Brian 0 2-3 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 9
15 YOUNGS, Pat 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
25 DeLOACH, Sidney 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 6
20 ROHRER, Matt 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 2 0
23 NEGRON, Larry 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 8 0 1 0
34 YARBER, Randy 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 28-50 3-3 7-9 12-16 28 20 11 28 0 7 66

56.0 %
100.0

% 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 JOHNSON, Edward 0 9-17 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 5 19
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 5-7 2-2 6-7 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 1 18
24 JACKSON, Derrick 0 4-4 0-0 9-12 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 3 17
20 RHINEHART, Michael 0 4-8 1-5 5-7 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 14
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 4-10 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 5 8
32 THOMAS, Willie 0 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 6
12 STARNES, Robert 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 3
14 HILL, Fred 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
50 JANEK, Brad 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
54 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 1-2 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 33-58 6-11 20-30 11-12 23 14 7 18 1 17 92
56.9 % 54.5 % 66.7 %


